
 

 

 
VT-9 
TIGERS 

 

CDR Evan Scott NAS MERIDIAN, MISSISSIPPI CDR Nathan White 

Commanding Officer  Executive Officer 
 Monday, 24-Nov-2025  

SUNRISE: 06:32 MOONRISE: 10:24 % ILLUM: 14% JULIAN DATE: 5328 

SUNSET: 16:50 MOONSET: 20:23   
 

TOTAL FLY EVENTS: 63  SYL FLY EVENTS: 32  
TOTAL SIM EVENTS: 21  SYL SIM EVENTS: 20  

Questions: 

EP: CLEAR ENGINE PROCEDURE. 

NATOPS: WHICH HYDRAULIC SERVICES ARE INOPERATIVE WHEN THE GENERATOR FAILS? 

SOP: WHAT IS THE LEAD SIGNAL THAT THE NORDO AIRCRAFT IS CLEARED TO LAND DURING DAY OR NIGHT OPERATIONS? 

COMMENTS: 
NMM: 0700-2300 

NJW: 0800-1600 

 

VT-7 FCLP: NMM: 0900-0930; NJW: NONE 

VT-9 FCLP: NMM: NONE; NJW: NONE 

 

RESERVISTS ON ACTIVE DUTY: NONE 

RESERVISTS DRILLING: LCDR EASTBURG, LCDR KROLL, LCDR WALLACE 

 

NOTES: 

NONE 

 

UPCOMING OPS: 

1. THANKSGIVING 96: 27-30 NOV 

2. LVL-A: 3 DEC, 17 DEC; 0730 

3. IGS: 3 DEC, 17 DEC; 0930 

4. CHRISTMAS 96: 25-28 

 

FITU: 0 

 

PRIORITIES: 

1. FTX  

2. FITU 

3. TAC 

 

R/S 0; W/U: 2 

  

 

  

 
 

DUTY/WATCH ASSIGNED SIGN IN SIGN OUT 

AM ODO Capt KOCH 0700 1400 

PM ODO LCDR GUSTAF 1400 2100 

AM SDO 1stLt WEHNER 0600 1330 

PM SDO LTJG HAMIL 1330 2100 

SKED WRITER CIV BRYANT 0800 1600 

SKED REVIEWER LT GARRISON 1200 1600 

DUTY DRIVER (ON CALL) LTJG CAMPBELL 0000 2359 



 

 

SCHEDULES OFFICER OPERATIONS OFFICER COMMANDING OFFICER 
CIV Yolanda Bryant 

 
Maj John Cylkowski CDR Evan Scott 

 

Flight (Flight Event) Schedule 

LINE BRIEF SCHD SCHD INSTRUCTOR STUDENT TYPE SCHD REMARKS 
NUM TIME T/O LAND   EVENT FLT TIME  

910 0600 0745 0903 LCDR RICHARDSON Maj ALLENDER FRM LEAD 1.3 O/I  
911 0600 0745 0903 LT SAVARESE LTJG BOWMAN FRM4103 1.3 O/I  
912 0630 0815 0933 LT GARRISON  FRM LEAD 1.3   
913 0630 0815 0933 LCDR EASTBURG LTJG JIN FRM4104 1.3   
914 0630 0815 0927 CDR WHITE 1stLt HOLCOMBE TR4386 1.2  
932 0630 0815 0857 LCDR BAKER LTJG REICHERS OCF4101 0.7 O/I  
908 0700 0845 0951 LT NORTON  FTX LEAD 1.1 O/I  
909 0700 0845 0945  ENS LILLEY JR FTX42S1 1.0 O/I  
918 0700 0845 0957 Maj CYLKOWSKI  TAC LEAD 1.2   
919 0700 0845 0951 LCDR KROLL LTJG POWELL TAC4103 1.1   
930 0800 0945 1057 Capt MCKINNEY II  TAC LEAD 1.2   
931 0800 0945 1051 CIV PANKHURST 1stLt PLUMLEY TAC4103 1.1   
906 0830 1015 1121 LCDR WILLIAMS  FTX LEAD 1.1 O/I  
907 0830 1015 1115  LTJG BROWN FTX42S1 1.0 O/I  
942 0845 1045 1151 Capt WATT  FTX LEAD 1.1   
943 0845 1045 1145 LCDR SHANMUGAM LTJG DAVLOS FTX4101 1.0 2HR BRF  
944 0900 1045 1157 LtCol MINICK  TAC LEAD 1.2   
945 0900 1045 1151 CIV HUDOCK LTJG MARSILIO TAC4103 1.1   
946 0900 1045 1203 LCDR RICHARDSON LTJG BOWMAN FRM LEAD 1.3 RTB 
947 0900 1045 1203 LT SAVARESE Maj ALLENDER FRM4103 1.3 RTB 
938 0930 1115 1221 LT NORTON  FTX LEAD 1.1 RTB  
939 0930 1115 1215  ENS LILLEY JR FTX42S2 1.0 RTB  
975 0930 1115 1227 LCDR BAKER LTJG REICHERS TR4503 1.2 RTB  
954 0945 1145 1251 CIV SHAKER 1stLt DREEKE BFM LEAD 1.1 O/I  
955 0945 1145 1245 Capt SEVY Capt WOLTMAN BFM4201 1.0 O/I; 2HR BRF  
956 1000 1145 1257 Maj CYLKOWSKI  TAC LEAD 1.2   
957 1000 1145 1251 Maj RINE LTJG MORTON TAC4103 1.1   
964 1000 1145 1257 LCDR KROLL  TAC LEAD 1.2   
965 1000 1145 1251  LTJG POWELL TAC42S1 1.1   
960 1015 1215 1321 LT HANISCO  BFM LEAD 1.1 O/I  
961 1015 1215 1315 CIV VOHDEN Capt MACALUSO BFM4201 1.0 O/I; 2HR BRF  
962 1030 1215 1327 LT SEARS ENS MINARDO TAC LEAD 1.2 O/I  
963 1030 1215 1321 LT LAWRENCE 1stLt BURPEE TAC4103 1.1 O/I  
936 1100 1245 1351 LCDR WILLIAMS  FTX LEAD 1.1 RTB  
937 1100 1245 1345  LTJG BROWN FTX42S2 1.0 RTB  
967 1100 1245 1357 CIV PANKHURST  TAC LEAD 1.2   
968 1100 1245 1351  1stLt PLUMLEY TAC42S1 1.1   
969 1100 1245 1403 Capt MCKINNEY II 1stLt SCHEURER FRM LEAD 1.3 O/I 
970 1100 1245 1403 LCDR MACGRIFF LTJG SCURIO FRM4103 1.3 O/I 
972 1130 1315 1421 CDR HEMPLER  BFM LEAD 1.1   
973 1130 1315 1415 Maj SOUTHERLAND Capt DALTON BFM4101 1.0   
974 1130 1315 1427 CDR WHITE  TAC LEAD 1.2   
976 1130 1315 1421  1stLt PRICHARD TAC44S2 1.1   
978 1200 1345 1457 CIV HUDOCK  TAC LEAD 1.2   
979 1200 1345 1451  LTJG MARSILIO TAC42S1 1.1   
980 1200 1345 1503 LT GARRISON  FRM LEAD 1.3   
981 1200 1345 1503 LT FIELDS LTJG WALSH FRM4104 1.3   
984 0945 1415 1521 Capt SEVY Capt WOLTMAN BFM LEAD 1.1 RTB  
985 0945 1415 1515 CIV SHAKER 1stLt DREEKE BFM4201 1.0 RTB; 2HR BRF  
986 1230 1415 1521 Capt WATT  FTX LEAD 1.1   
987 1230 1415 1515  LTJG OGRO FTX42S2 1.0 MB  
988 1230 1415 1521 LCDR SHANMUGAM  FTX LEAD 1.1   
989 1230 1415 1515  LTJG WILLS FTX42S2 1.0 BRF W/ OGRO  
990 1300 1445 1551 CIV VOHDEN  BFM LEAD 1.1 RTB  
991 1300 1445 1545 LT HANISCO Capt MACALUSO BFM4202 1.0 RTB  
993 1300 1445 1557 Maj RINE  TAC LEAD 1.2   
994 1300 1445 1551  LTJG MORTON TAC42S1 1.1   
996 1330 1515 1627 LT LAWRENCE 1stLt BURPEE TAC LEAD 1.2 RTB  
997 1330 1515 1621 LT SEARS ENS MINARDO TAC4103 1.1 RTB  
1003 1400 1545 1703 LCDR MACGRIFF LTJG SCURIO FRM LEAD 1.3 RTB  
1004 1400 1545 1703 Capt MCKINNEY II 1stLt SCHEURER FRM4103 1.3 RTB  
992 1430 1615 1733 Capt KOCH 1stLt CERVON NTR4102  1.3   
1026 1730 1915 2021  1stLt CERVON NTR42S2 1.1 BRF W/ ODO  



 

 

Simulator (Sim Event) Schedule 

LINE BRIEF SCHD SIM/DEVICE INSTRUCTOR STUDENT TYPE REMARKS 
NUM TIME T/O    EVENT  

 0530 0600 810 CIV GIANAKOS ENS MARCHAND TR3105   
 0600 0630 812 CIV WATSON LTJG CALLISON TR3104   
 0700 0730 810 CIV GADDIE ENS STOCKTON TR3109   
 0800 0830 808 CIV GIANAKOS LTJG TOGORES DE VICENTE TR3201   
 0830 0900 810 CIV WATSON LTJG MCNALIS TR3108   
 0930 1000 808 CIV GADDIE LTJG KOYAMA ADAMS TR3107   
 1000 1030 810 CIV GOODMAN LCDR WALLACE EP SIM   
 1030 1100 812 CIV YOSKOVICH ENS SBERTOLI EP2102   
 1230 1300 808 CIV GOODMAN 1stLt LARKIN EP2104   
 1400 1430 808 CIV EPPS LTJG KOYAMA ADAMS TR3108   
 1430 1500 810 CIV POLSON ENS SBERTOLI EP2103   
 1500 1530 812 CIV USREY 1LT TELLADO MORENO TR3202   
 1530 1600 808 CIV POGUE 1stLt DUDLEY IR3106   
 1630 1700 812 CIV EPPS LTJG HUSS IR3201   
 1700 1730 808 CIV POLSON 1stLt TRUESDALE FCL3101   
 1730 1800 810 CIV USREY LTJG ROESELER IR3202   
 1800 1830 812 CIV POGUE ENS ALLEN IR3202   
 1900 1930 810 CIV EPPS ENS ATTANASIO IR3202   
 1930 2000 812 CIV POLSON LTJG RITTENBERRY IR3202   
 2000 2030 808 CIV USREY 1stLt SHARP IR3202   
 2030 2100 810 CIV POGUE LTJG HYLAND IR3203   

 

Ground Events 

Time Event Location Person Instructor 

MIL 
1630-1730 CQ1101 VT-9 LSO SHACK LTJG BROWN, ENS LILLEY JR, LTJG OGRO, LTJG RANSOM, LT ROBINSON, LTJG WILLS, LTJG DAVLOS LCDR SHANMUGAM  

1730-1830 CQ1102 CAI LAB 107W LTJG BROWN, ENS LILLEY JR, LTJG OGRO, LTJG RANSOM, LT ROBINSON, LTJG WILLS, LTJG DAVLOS LCDR SHANMUGAM  

 
 
 



 

 

 


